
RESOLUTION 2002-12s 

WHEREAS the Court Facility Fees Fund has received additional revenues from 

several sources. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 200112002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 8t_h __ day of 

__ J_u_l_Y ___ , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
18000000-348350 
18000000-348450 
18000000-348451 

APPROPRIATION 
18161605-541000 
18161605-546020 
18170605-544000 
18170605-546000 
18162605-552640 

Cnty-Civil I Court Facility 
Cir-Civil I Court Facility 
Ct Facility Cir-Civil-Family 

Communications I Freight 
Maintenance Service Contracts 
Rentals I Leases 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment < $750 

ADOPTED this 8th day of_--=-Ju=l=-<y ___ , 2002. 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,810.00 
323.00 

6,745.00 
$ 8,878.00 

$ 342.00 
7.00 

120.00 
3,207.00 
5,202.00 

$ 8,878.00 


