## **RESOLUTION 2002-125**

WHEREAS the Court Facility Fees Fund has received additional revenues from several sources.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the

fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>8th</u> day of July \_\_\_\_, 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

**REVENUE** 

1800000-348350	Cnty-Civil / Court Facility	\$ 1,810.00
1800000-348450	Cir-Civil / Court Facility	323.00
1800000-348451	Ct Facility Cir-Civil-Family	<u>6,745.00</u>
		\$ 8,878.00

**APPROPRIATION** 

18161605-541000	Communications / Freight	\$ 342.00
18161605-546020	Maintenance Service Contracts	7.00
18170605-544000	Rentals / Leases	120.00
18170605-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	3,207.00
18162605-552640	Equipment < \$750	<u>5,202.00</u>
		\$ 8,878.00

ADOPTED this 8th day of July , 2002.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

FFICIO CLERK